CAIRNGORMS NATIONAL PARK AUTHORITY

FOR DECISION

Title: APPROVAL OF LOCAL PLAN MODIFICATIONS

Prepared by: Karen Major, Local Plan/Policy Officer Alison Lax, Local Plan/Policy Officer

Purpose

To formally approve the modifications to the Cairngorms National Park Local Plan in line with the resolution of the Planning Committee.

Recommendation

That the Board:

a) Ratify the decision of the Planning Committee (30 May 2008) and formally approve the modifications to the Local Plan for consultation and the associated work and publicity associated with consulting on the modifications to the Plan.

Report

The Cairngorms National Park Authority has a duty to prepare Local Plans for the Park and has been engaged in Local Plan preparation since September 2004. The Modifications to the Local Plan were considered by the Planning Committee on 30th May 2008, and to ratify this decision, the Board are asked to endorse this resolution, allowing the document to go out for consultation on 16th June for a consultation period of 6 weeks, finishing on 25th July 2008.

Karen Major Alison Lax 2nd June 20008

karenmajor@cairngorms.co.uk alisonlax@cairngorms.co.uk